

ENVISION RIVERSIDE - 2025

Museum of Riverside Board

Mission

As a center for learning, the Museum of Riverside interacts with the community to collect, preserve, explore, and interpret the cultural and natural history of Riverside and its region.

STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

Ensure alignment of Museum of Riverside Board with the City of Riverside's Strategic Plan by:

Providing feedback on progress updates of Museum of Riverside Strategic Plan



Arts, Culture and Recreation
Goal 1.1 & 1.2

The Museum of Riverside Board will receive quarterly updates on progress on the Museum of Riverside's Strategic Plan. The Museum of Riverside Board will provide feedback as needed.

Volunteering to support Museum of Riverside programs and events



Arts, Culture and Recreation
Goal 1.1

At each meeting, the Museum of Riverside Board will receive information about upcoming programs and events and how Museum of Riverside Board members can support Museum of Riverside programs and events.

Approving accessions and deaccessions to Museum collections



Community Well-Being Goal 2.3 & 2.4

The Museum of Riverside Board will decide whether to recommend accession or deaccession of objects to/from Museum collections to City Council.

Receiving training on the Brown Act, also know as California's Open Meeting Law



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.3

The Museum of Riverside Board will receive training on the Brown Act, also known as California's Open Meeting Law. The training will be provided by the City Attorney's Office.

Selecting date and time for special meeting due to winter holidays



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.3

The Museum of Riverside Board will determine the date and time for a Special Meeting because the regularly scheduled Museum of Riverside Board meetings in November and December conflict with winter holidays.

Reviewing the City of Riverside's Code of Ethics and Conduct



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.3

The Museum of Riverside Board will provide feedback and suggestions to the City Clerk regarding proposed changes to the Code of Ethics and Conduct.

Electing Museum of Riverside Board Officers



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.3

The Museum of Riverside Board will annually elect a Chair and Vice Chair for one-year terms.

Reviewing the Museum Department's budget



High Performing GovernmentGoal 5.4

The Museum of Riverside Board will have the opportunity to provide feedback regarding the Museum Department's budget.